Local economic output ($)

Personal local income ($)

Local employment
(# full-time jobs)

172,111
336,352
276,789
641,473
561,109
1,572,003
1,471,382
699,932
420,327

43,124
83,793
70,663
75,272
134,687
339,068
343,381
149,905
110.798

1.1
2.1
1.9
1.7
3.4
8.7
8.8
3.8
2.9

* Does not include landings values for nearshore species in commercial landings reported as Group Red, Group Small, or Group

Unspecified.

2002 NFMP Section 1, Chapter 2
Final Project Plan

2-83



