Table 1.2-13. Economic contribution of nearshore finfish commercial fishing to local port economies, based on average landings by all gears except trawl, during 1989-1999 inclusive*

Port area	Local economic output (\$)	Personal local income (\$)	Local employment (# full-time jobs)
Eureka	172,111	43,124	1.1
Fort Bragg	336,352	83,793	2.1
Bodega Bay	276,789	70,663	1.9
San Francisco	641,473	75,272	1.7
Monterey	561,109	134,687	3.4
Morro Bay	1,572,003	339,068	8.7
Santa Barbara	1,471,382	343,381	8.8
Los Angeles	699,932	149,905	3.8
San Diego	420,327	110,798	2.9

^{*} Does not include landings values for nearshore species in commercial landings reported as Group Red, Group Small, or Group Unspecified.